
Mid Lancs Track & Field League 2024
 at Stanley Park, Blackpool on Sat 24th August

Senior Men 100m  heat 1
1 227 Harry Appleton Preston Harriers 11.6

2 239 Cameron Orr Preston Harriers 11.8

3 244 Christopher Burgess Southport Waterloo AC 12.0

4 210 Evan Williams Kirkby Milers AC 12.0

5 185 Richard Cordwell Chorley Athletic And Tria 12.5

6 268 Paul Jeffries Preston Harriers 14.5

7 258 Jeff Darbyshire Wigan & District H & AC 14.7

Senior Men 100m  heat 2
1 241 Dominic Alden (TF20) Southport Waterloo AC 16.5

2 250 Ethan Mullin (TF20) Southport Waterloo AC 20.1

3 247 Daniel Mageer (TF20) Southport Waterloo AC 21.2

Senior Men 100m overall
1 227 Harry Appleton Preston Harriers 11.6

2 239 Cameron Orr Preston Harriers 11.8

3 244 Christopher Burgess Southport Waterloo AC 12.0

4 210 Evan Williams Kirkby Milers AC 12.0

5 185 Richard Cordwell Chorley Athletic And Tria 12.5

6 268 Paul Jeffries Preston Harriers 14.5

7 258 Jeff Darbyshire Wigan & District H & AC 14.7

8 241 Dominic Alden (TF20) Southport Waterloo AC 16.5

9 250 Ethan Mullin (TF20) Southport Waterloo AC 20.1

10 247 Daniel Mageer (TF20) Southport Waterloo AC 21.2

Senior Men 200m  heat 1
1 241 Dominic Alden (TF20) Southport Waterloo AC 35.6

2 250 Ethan Mullin (TF20) Southport Waterloo AC 46.5

3 247 Daniel Mageer (TF20) Southport Waterloo AC 51.9

Senior Men 200m  heat 2
1 227 Harry Appleton Preston Harriers 23.0

2 139 Edward Falkingham Barrow & Furness Striders 24.1

3 210 Evan Williams Kirkby Milers AC 24.6

4 243 Graham Boreham Southport Waterloo AC 24.6

5 244 Christopher Burgess Southport Waterloo AC 25.3

Senior Men 200m  heat 3
1 140 Luke Turner Barrow & Furness Striders 25.4

2 185 Richard Cordwell Chorley Athletic And Tria 26.4

3 173 Simon Morton Burnley AC 26.6

4 201 Charlie Aspinall Kirkby Milers AC 27.0

5 206 Xander Heaton Kirkby Milers AC 27.4

6 271 Joe Turner Kendal Amateur Athletic C 30.7

7 258 Jeff Darbyshire Wigan & District H & AC 31.6

Senior Men 200m overall
1 227 Harry Appleton Preston Harriers 23.0

2 139 Edward Falkingham Barrow & Furness Striders 24.1

3 210 Evan Williams Kirkby Milers AC 24.6

4 243 Graham Boreham Southport Waterloo AC 24.6

5 244 Christopher Burgess Southport Waterloo AC 25.3

6 140 Luke Turner Barrow & Furness Striders 25.4

7 185 Richard Cordwell Chorley Athletic And Tria 26.4

8 173 Simon Morton Burnley AC 26.6

9 201 Charlie Aspinall Kirkby Milers AC 27.0

10 206 Xander Heaton Kirkby Milers AC 27.4

11 271 Joe Turner Kendal Amateur Athletic C 30.7

12 258 Jeff Darbyshire Wigan & District H & AC 31.6

13 241 Dominic Alden (TF20) Southport Waterloo AC 35.6

14 250 Ethan Mullin (TF20) Southport Waterloo AC 46.5

15 247 Daniel Mageer (TF20) Southport Waterloo AC 51.9

Senior Men 400m
1 210 Evan Williams Kirkby Milers AC 54.2

2 243 Graham Boreham Southport Waterloo AC 54.6

3 201 Charlie Aspinall Kirkby Milers AC 59.4

4 173 Simon Morton Burnley AC 60.2

Senior Men 800m
1 139 Edward Falkingham Barrow & Furness Striders 2:00.8

2 196 Callum Fricker East Cheshire Harriers & 2:01.5

3 145 Codie Dewhurst Blackburn Harriers & AC 2:02.8

4 140 Luke Turner Barrow & Furness Striders 2:10.4

5 253 Marc Singer Southport Waterloo AC 2:15.1

Senior Men 1500m
1 271 Joe Turner Kendal Amateur Athletic C 4:11.0

2 208 Cameron Oliver Kirkby Milers AC 4:20.5

Senior Men 3000m
1 271 Joe Turner Kendal Amateur Athletic C 8:59.3

2 169 Ben Nutter Border Harriers & AC 9:15.2

3 187 Freddie Edwards Chorley Athletic and Tria 9:30.9

Senior Men 4 x 100m Relay
1 226  Preston Harriers 51.8

Senior Men Long Jump
1 239 Cameron Orr Preston Harriers 5.61

2 258 Jeff Darbyshire Wigan & District H & AC 4.30

Senior Men Triple Jump
1 215 Ronan Maher Lancaster & Morecambe AC9.34
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 at Stanley Park, Blackpool on Sat 24th August

Senior Men Shot
1 240 Steven Callister Sale Harriers Manchester 8.83

2 159 Kieran Howard Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC8.61

3 229 Brian Campbell Preston Harriers 8.42

4 262 Ian McPhail Wigan & District H & AC 8.39

5 268 Paul Jeffries Preston Harriers 7.26

6 171 John Edgar Edwards Burnley AC 7.00

7 245 Lee Coupland Southport Waterloo AC 6.98

8 206 Xander Heaton Kirkby Milers AC 6.23

9 247 Daniel Mageer (TF20) Southport Waterloo AC 5.16

10 241 Dominic Alden (TF20) Southport Waterloo AC 4.26

11 250 Ethan Mullin (TF20) Southport Waterloo AC 3.59

Senior Men Discus
1 159 Kieran Howard Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC26.84

2 229 Brian Campbell Preston Harriers 23.54

3 262 Ian McPhail Wigan & District H & AC 21.55

4 245 Lee Coupland Southport Waterloo AC 21.48

5 240 Steven Callister Sale Harriers Manchester 19.02

6 185 Richard Cordwell Chorley Athletic And Tria 17.70

7 171 John Edgar Edwards Burnley AC 17.48

8 198 Nick Rawcliffe Hyndburn AC 15.70

9 268 Paul Jeffries Preston Harriers 11.43

Senior Men Javelin
1 159 Kieran Howard Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC37.14

2 262 Ian McPhail Wigan & District H & AC 27.93

3 245 Lee Coupland Southport Waterloo AC 24.89

4 198 Nick Rawcliffe Hyndburn AC 19.99

5 268 Paul Jeffries Preston Harriers 18.40

Senior Men Hammer
1 171 John Edgar Edwards Burnley AC 29.61

Under 20 Men Discus
1 233 David Laryea Preston Harriers 32.42

Under 17 Men 100m  heat 1
1 254 Josh Tan Southport Waterloo AC 11.3

2 178 Daniel Cattermole Carlisle Aspatria AC 11.4

3 226 Isaac Allen Preston Harriers 11.6

4 170 Zion Abuah Burnley AC 11.8

5 242 Jake Anders Southport Waterloo AC 11.9

6 191 Lucas James Chorley Athletic and Tria 12.0

Under 17 Men 100m  heat 2
1 257 Owen Baron Wigan & District H & AC 11.6

2 225 Austin Allen Preston Harriers 11.7

3 167 Alfie Walsh Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC11.7

4 230 Logan Campbell Preston Harriers 12.0

5 200 Muhammad-Sufian Riaz-AhmedHyndburn AC 12.6

Under 17 Men 100m overall
1 254 Josh Tan Southport Waterloo AC 11.3

2 178 Daniel Cattermole Carlisle Aspatria AC 11.4

3 226 Isaac Allen Preston Harriers 11.6

4 257 Owen Baron Wigan & District H & AC 11.6

5 225 Austin Allen Preston Harriers 11.7

6 167 Alfie Walsh Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC11.7

7 170 Zion Abuah Burnley AC 11.8

8 242 Jake Anders Southport Waterloo AC 11.9

9 191 Lucas James Chorley Athletic and Tria 12.0

10 230 Logan Campbell Preston Harriers 12.0

11 200 Muhammad-Sufian Riaz-AhmedHyndburn AC 12.6

Under 17 Men 200m  heat 1
1 254 Josh Tan Southport Waterloo AC 23.5

2 170 Zion Abuah Burnley AC 24.1

3 181 Archie Irving Carlisle Aspatria AC 24.1

4 225 Austin Allen Preston Harriers 24.2

5 167 Alfie Walsh Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC24.3

6 242 Jake Anders Southport Waterloo AC 24.8

Under 17 Men 200m  heat 2
1 257 Owen Baron Wigan & District H & AC 23.6

2 205 Luke Culshaw Kirkby Milers AC 24.9

3 219 Joe Waddington Lancaster & Morecambe AC25.0

4 168 Louie  Connolly Bolton United Harriers & 25.3

5 200 Muhammad-Sufian Riaz-AhmedHyndburn AC 25.7

6 157 William Giddings Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC25.8

Under 17 Men 200m overall
1 254 Josh Tan Southport Waterloo AC 23.5

2 257 Owen Baron Wigan & District H & AC 23.6

3 170 Zion Abuah Burnley AC 24.1

4 181 Archie Irving Carlisle Aspatria AC 24.1

5 225 Austin Allen Preston Harriers 24.2

6 167 Alfie Walsh Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC24.3

7 242 Jake Anders Southport Waterloo AC 24.8

8 205 Luke Culshaw Kirkby Milers AC 24.9

9 219 Joe Waddington Lancaster & Morecambe AC25.0

10 168 Louie  Connolly Bolton United Harriers & 25.3

11 200 Muhammad-Sufian Riaz-AhmedHyndburn AC 25.7

12 157 William Giddings Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC25.8

Under 17 Men 400m
1 266 Alfie Todd Kendal Amateur Athletic C 52.2

2 181 Archie Irving Carlisle Aspatria AC 54.8

3 219 Joe Waddington Lancaster & Morecambe AC55.2

4 168 Louie  Connolly Bolton United Harriers & 55.7

5 155 Joe Alker Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC60.0

6 157 William Giddings Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC63.7
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Under 17 Men 800m
1 267 Josh Todd Kendal Amateur Athletic C 2:06.6

2 150 Logan McCredie Blackburn Harriers & AC 2:07.3

3 205 Luke Culshaw Kirkby Milers AC 2:08.0

4 144 Ethan Cutler Blackburn Harriers & AC 2:13.4

5 234 Adam Link Preston Harriers 2:16.4

6 163 Ryan O'Neill Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC2:22.5

7 149 Loucas Lancashire Blackburn Harriers & AC 2:23.2

Under 17 Men 1500m
1 153 Matthew Smith Blackburn Harriers & AC 4:22.2

2 265 Sami Manir-Jolley Wigan & District H & AC 4:29.7

3 197 Mr Peter John Sagar-Moss Hyndburn AC 4:51.7

Under 17 Men 3000m
1 164 Jayden Richardson Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC10:59.6

Under 17 Men Long Jump
1 230 Logan Campbell Preston Harriers 5.24

2 226 Isaac Allen Preston Harriers 5.07

3 178 Daniel Cattermole Carlisle Aspatria AC 5.05

4 242 Jake Anders Southport Waterloo AC 4.76

Under 17 Men Triple Jump
1 181 Archie Irving Carlisle Aspatria AC 12.27

2 235 Matthew Link Preston Harriers 10.72

3 178 Daniel Cattermole Carlisle Aspatria AC 10.71

Under 17 Men Shot
1 160 Charlie Lundy Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC9.06

2 162 Oliver Nunn Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC8.07

3 209 Luke Roughley Kirkby Milers AC 8.03

Under 17 Men Discus
1 160 Charlie Lundy Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC20.44

2 209 Luke Roughley Kirkby Milers AC 17.64

Under 17 Men Javelin
1 149 Loucas Lancashire Blackburn Harriers & AC 37.38

2 230 Logan Campbell Preston Harriers 32.79

3 197 Mr Peter John Sagar-Moss Hyndburn AC 30.39

Under 17 Men Hammer
1 182 Joshua Reibbitt Carlisle Aspatria AC 45.57

2 160 Charlie Lundy Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC24.34

Under 15 Boys 100m  heat 1
1 152 Keir Michie Blackburn Harriers & AC 12.2

2 166 Deacon Tostevin Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC12.3

3 161 Joshua Noland Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC12.4

4 232 Oliver Fulcher Preston Harriers 12.7

5 251 Jack Nelson Southport Waterloo AC 12.8

6 179 Harry Cattermole Carlisle Aspatria AC 13.2

7 218 George Waddington Lancaster & Morecambe AC14.4

Under 15 Boys 100m  heat 2
1 142 Tomi Birch Blackburn Harriers & AC 12.2

2 174 Tomoya Newiss Burnley AC 12.6

3 154 Jack Thompson Blackburn Harriers & AC 12.9

4 180 Benjamin Holmes Carlisle Aspatria AC 13.2

5 186 Louis Crake Chorley Athletic and Tria 13.5

6 199 Rhys Rawcliffe Hyndburn AC 14.1

7 220 Leo Waddington Lancaster & Morecambe AC14.8

Under 15 Boys 100m overall
1 152 Keir Michie Blackburn Harriers & AC 12.2

2 142 Tomi Birch Blackburn Harriers & AC 12.2

3 166 Deacon Tostevin Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC12.3

4 161 Joshua Noland Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC12.4

5 174 Tomoya Newiss Burnley AC 12.6

6 232 Oliver Fulcher Preston Harriers 12.7

7 251 Jack Nelson Southport Waterloo AC 12.8

8 154 Jack Thompson Blackburn Harriers & AC 12.9

9 179 Harry Cattermole Carlisle Aspatria AC 13.2

10 180 Benjamin Holmes Carlisle Aspatria AC 13.2

11 186 Louis Crake Chorley Athletic and Tria 13.5

12 199 Rhys Rawcliffe Hyndburn AC 14.1

13 218 George Waddington Lancaster & Morecambe AC14.4

14 220 Leo Waddington Lancaster & Morecambe AC14.8

Under 15 Boys 200m  heat 1
1 152 Keir Michie Blackburn Harriers & AC 24.3

2 195 Matthew Sharples Chorley Athletic and Tria 24.9

3 142 Tomi Birch Blackburn Harriers & AC 25.2

4 166 Deacon Tostevin Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC25.3

5 180 Benjamin Holmes Carlisle Aspatria AC 27.9

6 228 Henry Burgess Preston Harriers 31.7

Under 15 Boys 200m  heat 2
1 259 Alexander Glenn Wigan & District H & AC 25.8

2 236 Josh MacKie Preston Harriers 26.0

3 190 Elliot James Chorley Athletic and Tria 26.2

4 224 Thomas Finnan Pendle Athletic Club 26.3

5 154 Jack Thompson Blackburn Harriers & AC 26.3

6 186 Louis Crake Chorley Athletic and Tria 28.6

Under 15 Boys 200m  heat 3
1 204 Benjamin Culshaw Kirkby Milers AC 25.7

2 174 Tomoya Newiss Burnley AC 26.3

3 179 Harry Cattermole Carlisle Aspatria AC 28.5

4 192 Oliver Jones Chorley Athletic and Tria 28.7

5 184 Oliver Bruce Chorley Athletic and Tria 30.9

Page 3



Mid Lancs Track & Field League 2024
 at Stanley Park, Blackpool on Sat 24th August

Under 15 Boys 200m overall
1 152 Keir Michie Blackburn Harriers & AC 24.3

2 195 Matthew Sharples Chorley Athletic and Tria 24.9

3 142 Tomi Birch Blackburn Harriers & AC 25.2

4 166 Deacon Tostevin Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC25.3

5 204 Benjamin Culshaw Kirkby Milers AC 25.7

6 259 Alexander Glenn Wigan & District H & AC 25.8

7 236 Josh MacKie Preston Harriers 26.0

8 190 Elliot James Chorley Athletic and Tria 26.2

9 224 Thomas Finnan Pendle Athletic Club 26.3

10 154 Jack Thompson Blackburn Harriers & AC 26.3

11 174 Tomoya Newiss Burnley AC 26.3

12 180 Benjamin Holmes Carlisle Aspatria AC 27.9

13 179 Harry Cattermole Carlisle Aspatria AC 28.5

14 186 Louis Crake Chorley Athletic and Tria 28.6

15 192 Oliver Jones Chorley Athletic and Tria 28.7

16 184 Oliver Bruce Chorley Athletic and Tria 30.9

17 228 Henry Burgess Preston Harriers 31.7

Under 15 Boys 400m
1 255 Liam Yates Southport Waterloo AC 54.8

2 195 Matthew Sharples Chorley Athletic and Tria 55.3

3 190 Elliot James Chorley Athletic and Tria 58.8

4 236 Josh MacKie Preston Harriers 60.9

5 224 Thomas Finnan Pendle Athletic Club 61.3

6 192 Oliver Jones Chorley Athletic and Tria 61.8

7 156 Archie  Belfield Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC63.2

8 180 Benjamin Holmes Carlisle Aspatria AC 67.5

Under 15 Boys 800m
1 256 William  Ashcroft Wigan & District H & AC 2:10.2

2 259 Alexander Glenn Wigan & District H & AC 2:11.9

3 137 Joseph Cook Barrow & Furness Striders 2:30.2

4 184 Oliver Bruce Chorley Athletic and Tria 2:39.1

5 220 Leo Waddington Lancaster & Morecambe AC2:46.4

Under 15 Boys 1500m
1 148 George Holman Blackburn Harriers & AC 4:51.3

2 156 Archie  Belfield Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC4:57.5

3 246 Harry Lavery Southport Waterloo AC 5:45.9

Under 15 Boys 80m Hurdles
1 161 Joshua Noland Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC12.5

Under 15 Boys High Jump
1 143 Alex Burns-Groves Blackburn Harriers & AC 1.60

2 261 Samuel Hodgkinson Wigan & District H & AC 1.55

3 236 Josh MacKie Preston Harriers 1.50

4 251 Jack Nelson Southport Waterloo AC 1.50

5 259 Alexander Glenn Wigan & District H & AC 1.45

6 141 James Acton-Grieves Blackburn Harriers & AC 1.45

Under 15 Boys Long Jump
1 251 Jack Nelson Southport Waterloo AC 5.17

2 141 James Acton-Grieves Blackburn Harriers & AC 4.55

3 137 Joseph Cook Barrow & Furness Striders 4.35

4 179 Harry Cattermole Carlisle Aspatria AC 4.20

5 186 Louis Crake Chorley Athletic and Tria 4.05

6 192 Oliver Jones Chorley Athletic and Tria 3.98

7 184 Oliver Bruce Chorley Athletic and Tria 3.87

8 218 George Waddington Lancaster & Morecambe AC3.46

Under 15 Boys Shot
1 264 Isaac Wright Wigan & District H & AC 10.03

2 143 Alex Burns-Groves Blackburn Harriers & AC 9.57

3 252 Matthew Nuttall Southport Waterloo AC 9.51

Under 15 Boys Discus
1 264 Isaac Wright Wigan & District H & AC 24.44

2 252 Matthew Nuttall Southport Waterloo AC 19.86

3 199 Rhys Rawcliffe Hyndburn AC 18.21

Under 15 Boys Javelin
1 175 Ben Clarke Bury Athletic Club 50.41

2 195 Matthew Sharples Chorley Athletic and Tria 37.81

3 143 Alex Burns-Groves Blackburn Harriers & AC 30.97

4 148 George Holman Blackburn Harriers & AC 29.62

5 252 Matthew Nuttall Southport Waterloo AC 27.59

6 199 Rhys Rawcliffe Hyndburn AC 26.20

7 137 Joseph Cook Barrow & Furness Striders 25.86

8 261 Samuel Hodgkinson Wigan & District H & AC 24.41

Under 13 Boys 100m  heat 1
1 249 Lewis McIlroy Southport Waterloo AC 13.2

2 212 Henry Bowers Lancaster & Morecambe AC13.6

3 213 Ruben  Heath Lancaster & Morecambe AC13.8

4 270 Ben Hollows Kendal Amateur Athletic C 13.9

5 194 Billy Rowbottom Chorley Athletic and Tria 14.7

Under 13 Boys 100m  heat 2
1 217 Lachlan Shearer Lancaster & Morecambe AC13.9

2 188 Lucas Forshaw Chorley Athletic and Tria 14.9

3 203 Ryan Cartwright Kirkby Milers AC 15.0

4 221 Saul Taylor Bromley Liverpool Pembroke & Seft 15.3

5 269 Ryan Poland Kirkby Milers AC 16.0

Under 13 Boys 100m  heat 3
1 238 Selasie Nutekpor Preston Harriers 13.8

2 222 Jacob Wilson Lytham St Annes RR Club 14.4

3 183 James Astley Chorley Athletic and Tria 15.0

4 216 Olly Ripley Lancaster & Morecambe AC15.2

5 202 Markus Burgan Kirkby Milers AC 15.2
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Mid Lancs Track & Field League 2024
 at Stanley Park, Blackpool on Sat 24th August

Under 13 Boys 100m overall
1 249 Lewis McIlroy Southport Waterloo AC 13.2

2 212 Henry Bowers Lancaster & Morecambe AC13.6

3 213 Ruben  Heath Lancaster & Morecambe AC13.8

4 238 Selasie Nutekpor Preston Harriers 13.8

5 270 Ben Hollows Kendal Amateur Athletic C 13.9

6 217 Lachlan Shearer Lancaster & Morecambe AC13.9

7 222 Jacob Wilson Lytham St Annes RR Club 14.4

8 194 Billy Rowbottom Chorley Athletic and Tria 14.7

9 188 Lucas Forshaw Chorley Athletic and Tria 14.9

10 203 Ryan Cartwright Kirkby Milers AC 15.0

11 183 James Astley Chorley Athletic and Tria 15.0

12 216 Olly Ripley Lancaster & Morecambe AC15.2

13 202 Markus Burgan Kirkby Milers AC 15.2

14 221 Saul Taylor Bromley Liverpool Pembroke & Seft 15.3

15 269 Ryan Poland Kirkby Milers AC 16.0

Under 13 Boys 200m  heat 1
1 249 Lewis McIlroy Southport Waterloo AC 27.4

2 212 Henry Bowers Lancaster & Morecambe AC28.7

3 270 Ben Hollows Kendal Amateur Athletic C 28.9

4 138 Noah Cook Barrow & Furness Striders 29.4

5 222 Jacob Wilson Lytham St Annes RR Club 30.0

Under 13 Boys 200m  heat 2
1 213 Ruben  Heath Lancaster & Morecambe AC29.6

2 207 George  Jackson Kirkby Milers AC 30.2

3 203 Ryan Cartwright Kirkby Milers AC 33.9

4 214 Joe Maguire Lancaster & Morecambe AC35.8

Under 13 Boys 200m overall
1 249 Lewis McIlroy Southport Waterloo AC 27.4

2 212 Henry Bowers Lancaster & Morecambe AC28.7

3 270 Ben Hollows Kendal Amateur Athletic C 28.9

4 138 Noah Cook Barrow & Furness Striders 29.4

5 213 Ruben  Heath Lancaster & Morecambe AC29.6

6 222 Jacob Wilson Lytham St Annes RR Club 30.0

7 207 George  Jackson Kirkby Milers AC 30.2

8 203 Ryan Cartwright Kirkby Milers AC 33.9

9 214 Joe Maguire Lancaster & Morecambe AC35.8

Under 13 Boys 800m
1 138 Noah Cook Barrow & Furness Striders 2:19.7

2 249 Lewis McIlroy Southport Waterloo AC 2:22.2

3 177 Ethan Statham Bury Athletic Club 2:24.8

4 158 Bobby Hastwell Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC2:34.3

5 207 George  Jackson Kirkby Milers AC 2:40.0

6 269 Ryan Poland Kirkby Milers AC 2:55.6

7 216 Olly Ripley Lancaster & Morecambe AC3:03.0

8 221 Saul Taylor Bromley Liverpool Pembroke & Seft 3:10.0

Under 13 Boys 1500m
1 248 James McGrory Southport Waterloo AC 4:47.5

Under 13 Boys 75m Hurdles
1 211 Logan Bentley Lancaster & Morecambe AC16.0

2 193 Liam Mullineux Chorley Athletic and Tria 18.2

Under 13 Boys High Jump
1 211 Logan Bentley Lancaster & Morecambe AC1.35

2 270 Ben Hollows Kendal Amateur Athletic C 1.20

Under 13 Boys Long Jump
1 138 Noah Cook Barrow & Furness Striders 4.00

2 151 Callum McKone Blackburn Harriers & AC 3.85

3 147 Zakariya Haq Blackburn Harriers & AC 3.79

4 222 Jacob Wilson Lytham St Annes RR Club 3.75

5 207 George  Jackson Kirkby Milers AC 3.73

6 213 Ruben  Heath Lancaster & Morecambe AC3.73

7 238 Selasie Nutekpor Preston Harriers 3.61

8 217 Lachlan Shearer Lancaster & Morecambe AC3.54

9 194 Billy Rowbottom Chorley Athletic and Tria 3.52

10 193 Liam Mullineux Chorley Athletic and Tria 3.46

11 183 James Astley Chorley Athletic and Tria 3.38

12 216 Olly Ripley Lancaster & Morecambe AC3.29

13 188 Lucas Forshaw Chorley Athletic and Tria 3.29

14 203 Ryan Cartwright Kirkby Milers AC 3.17

15 214 Joe Maguire Lancaster & Morecambe AC3.12

Under 13 Boys Shot
1 183 James Astley Chorley Athletic and Tria 7.29

2 212 Henry Bowers Lancaster & Morecambe AC6.93

3 147 Zakariya Haq Blackburn Harriers & AC 6.67

4 193 Liam Mullineux Chorley Athletic and Tria 5.19

5 269 Ryan Poland Kirkby Milers AC 4.85

6 214 Joe Maguire Lancaster & Morecambe AC4.19

Under 13 Boys Discus
1 189 Henry Iddon Chorley Athletic and Tria 13.83

Under 13 Boys Javelin
1 147 Zakariya Haq Blackburn Harriers & AC 27.19

2 211 Logan Bentley Lancaster & Morecambe AC26.44

3 189 Henry Iddon Chorley Athletic and Tria 23.90

4 217 Lachlan Shearer Lancaster & Morecambe AC20.64

Senior Women 100m  heat 1
1 111 Emily Rankin Preston Harriers 12.7

2 121 Sierra Jalloh Southport Waterloo AC 12.7

3 28 Gracie Rutter Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC13.2

4 112 Joanne Rowicki Preston Harriers 13.2

5 91 Anita Saunders Pendle Athletic Club 13.5

6 26 Chloe Parsons Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC14.0

Senior Women 100m  heat 2
1 92 Ravinder Amrith Preston Harriers 14.9

2 84 Laura Purdy Liverpool Pembroke & Seft 15.2

3 122 Ella McDonough (TF20) Southport Waterloo AC 22.5

4 124 Isabelle Procter (TF20) Southport Waterloo AC 25.9

5 125 Nell Rooney (TF20) Southport Waterloo AC 27.7
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 at Stanley Park, Blackpool on Sat 24th August

Senior Women 100m overall
1 111 Emily Rankin Preston Harriers 12.7

2 121 Sierra Jalloh Southport Waterloo AC 12.7

3 28 Gracie Rutter Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC13.2

4 112 Joanne Rowicki Preston Harriers 13.2

5 91 Anita Saunders Pendle Athletic Club 13.5

6 26 Chloe Parsons Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC14.0

7 92 Ravinder Amrith Preston Harriers 14.9

8 84 Laura Purdy Liverpool Pembroke & Seft 15.2

9 122 Ella McDonough (TF20) Southport Waterloo AC 22.5

10 124 Isabelle Procter (TF20) Southport Waterloo AC 25.9

11 125 Nell Rooney (TF20) Southport Waterloo AC 27.7

Senior Women 200m  heat 1
1 122 Ella McDonough (TF20) Southport Waterloo AC 58.0

2 125 Nell Rooney (TF20) Southport Waterloo AC 61.9

3 124 Isabelle Procter (TF20) Southport Waterloo AC 66.4

Senior Women 200m  heat 2
1 121 Sierra Jalloh Southport Waterloo AC 26.3

2 28 Gracie Rutter Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC27.1

3 112 Joanne Rowicki Preston Harriers 28.0

4 55 Nicola Moynihan Hyndburn AC 28.6

5 91 Anita Saunders Pendle Athletic Club 28.7

6 26 Chloe Parsons Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC28.8

7 92 Ravinder Amrith Preston Harriers 32.6

Senior Women 200m overall
1 121 Sierra Jalloh Southport Waterloo AC 26.3

2 28 Gracie Rutter Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC27.1

3 112 Joanne Rowicki Preston Harriers 28.0

4 55 Nicola Moynihan Hyndburn AC 28.6

5 91 Anita Saunders Pendle Athletic Club 28.7

6 26 Chloe Parsons Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC28.8

7 92 Ravinder Amrith Preston Harriers 32.6

8 122 Ella McDonough (TF20) Southport Waterloo AC 58.0

9 125 Nell Rooney (TF20) Southport Waterloo AC 61.9

10 124 Isabelle Procter (TF20) Southport Waterloo AC 66.4

Senior Women 400m
1 55 Nicola Moynihan Hyndburn AC 62.0

2 32 Nekkisha Wilson Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC64.8

Senior Women 800m
1 11 Maddison Betmead Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC2:24.3

2 75 Heather Travis Leven Valley AC 3:06.4

Senior Women 1500m
1 75 Heather Travis Leven Valley AC 6:05.1

Senior Women 4 x 100m Relay
1 54  Hyndburn AC 56.0

Senior Women Long Jump
1 28 Gracie Rutter Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC4.82

2 20 Leah Howard Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC4.45

3 91 Anita Saunders Pendle Athletic Club 4.24

4 24 Katie Longbottom Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC3.14

5 30 Sarah Scott Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC2.60

Senior Women Triple Jump
1 132 Rebekah Hopper Wigan & District H & AC 9.14

Senior Women Shot
1 83 Anna Peers Liverpool Pembroke & Seft 10.68

2 132 Rebekah Hopper Wigan & District H & AC 10.00

3 64 Hannah Carruthers Lancaster & Morecambe AC8.90

4 26 Chloe Parsons Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC6.90

5 120 Katy Coupland Southport Waterloo AC 6.87

6 68 Emily Sim Lancaster & Morecambe AC5.78

7 30 Sarah Scott Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC5.45

8 24 Katie Longbottom Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC4.12

9 124 Isabelle Procter (TF20) Southport Waterloo AC 3.61

10 125 Nell Rooney (TF20) Southport Waterloo AC 2.48

Senior Women Discus
1 83 Anna Peers Liverpool Pembroke & Seft 37.99

2 132 Rebekah Hopper Wigan & District H & AC 34.16

3 38 Halle Davies-Ferneyhough Bury Athletic Club 24.64

4 120 Katy Coupland Southport Waterloo AC 24.40

5 82 Shannon McGarry Liverpool Pembroke & Seft 19.25

6 86 Lynn Baker Pendle Athletic Club 18.57

7 8 Kady Thompson Blackburn Harriers & AC 17.56

8 40 Lucy Hill Bury Athletic Club 16.84

9 30 Sarah Scott Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC12.62

Senior Women Javelin
1 68 Emily Sim Lancaster & Morecambe AC31.72

2 38 Halle Davies-Ferneyhough Bury Athletic Club 28.31

3 64 Hannah Carruthers Lancaster & Morecambe AC27.48

4 20 Leah Howard Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC25.32

5 82 Shannon McGarry Liverpool Pembroke & Seft 24.06

6 8 Kady Thompson Blackburn Harriers & AC 22.51

7 120 Katy Coupland Southport Waterloo AC 17.53

8 86 Lynn Baker Pendle Athletic Club 15.24

Senior Women Hammer
1 52 Blythe Cordwell Horwich R M I Harriers 34.35

2 83 Anna Peers Liverpool Pembroke & Seft 31.59

3 64 Hannah Carruthers Lancaster & Morecambe AC28.89

4 40 Lucy Hill Bury Athletic Club 23.38

5 38 Halle Davies-Ferneyhough Bury Athletic Club 23.33

6 68 Emily Sim Lancaster & Morecambe AC20.75

7 86 Lynn Baker Pendle Athletic Club 18.17

8 82 Shannon McGarry Liverpool Pembroke & Seft 15.59

Under 17 Women 100m  heat 1
1 25 Sinead O'Neill Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC12.8

2 36 Shania Holland Burnley AC 13.1

3 1 Mahiya Mohan Barrow & Furness Striders 13.1

4 19 Millie Haden-Brown Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC13.2

5 54 Elah Berry Hyndburn AC 13.4

6 97 Evie Carberry Preston Harriers 14.1
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Under 17 Women 100m  heat 2
1 135 Halle Walsh Wigan & District H & AC 13.5

2 129 Olivia Berry Wigan & District H & AC 13.6

3 79 Dakota Backhouse Liverpool Pembroke & Seft 13.9

4 23 Kinsley Lawrenson Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC14.0

5 17 Emily Ford Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC14.3

Under 17 Women 100m overall
1 25 Sinead O'Neill Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC12.8

2 36 Shania Holland Burnley AC 13.1

3 1 Mahiya Mohan Barrow & Furness Striders 13.1

4 19 Millie Haden-Brown Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC13.2

5 54 Elah Berry Hyndburn AC 13.4

6 135 Halle Walsh Wigan & District H & AC 13.5

7 129 Olivia Berry Wigan & District H & AC 13.6

8 79 Dakota Backhouse Liverpool Pembroke & Seft 13.9

9 23 Kinsley Lawrenson Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC14.0

10 97 Evie Carberry Preston Harriers 14.1

11 17 Emily Ford Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC14.3

Under 17 Women 200m
1 1 Mahiya Mohan Barrow & Furness Striders 26.9

2 36 Shania Holland Burnley AC 27.6

3 19 Millie Haden-Brown Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC27.6

4 129 Olivia Berry Wigan & District H & AC 28.2

5 47 Jennifer Poole Chorley Athletic and Tria 28.6

6 23 Kinsley Lawrenson Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC29.8

7 54 Elah Berry Hyndburn AC 31.3

Under 17 Women 300m
1 25 Sinead O'Neill Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC43.3

2 1 Mahiya Mohan Barrow & Furness Striders 43.6

3 85 Sophia Murray Lytham St Annes RR Club 45.7

4 108 Holly Moffatt Preston Harriers 48.3

Under 17 Women 800m
1 108 Holly Moffatt Preston Harriers 2:33.2

2 140 Holly Jenner Kendal Amateur Athletic C 2:40.2

3 133 Nour Ahmed Othman KholeifWigan & District H & AC 2:42.9

4 131 Esme Harris Wigan & District H & AC 2:49.6

5 58 Heidi Sagar-Moss Hyndburn AC 2:51.4

Under 17 Women 1500m
1 71 Marina Bailey Leven Valley AC `4:55.9

Under 17 Women 3000m
1 130 Katie Bonner Wigan & District H & AC 11:59.0

2 72 Ellen Douglas Leven Valley AC 12:03.1

3 133 Nour Ahmed Othman KholeifWigan & District H & AC 13:47.7

Under 17 Women High Jump
1 79 Dakota Backhouse Liverpool Pembroke & Seft 1.55

2 47 Jennifer Poole Chorley Athletic and Tria 1.45

3 67 Isabelle Murphy Lancaster & Morecambe AC0.00

Under 17 Women Long Jump
1 135 Halle Walsh Wigan & District H & AC 4.52

2 19 Millie Haden-Brown Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC4.47

3 29 Gracie Scott Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC4.35

4 79 Dakota Backhouse Liverpool Pembroke & Seft 4.00

5 58 Heidi Sagar-Moss Hyndburn AC 4.00

6 17 Emily Ford Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC3.93

7 140 Holly Jenner Kendal Amateur Athletic C 3.15

8 78 Poppy Abraham Liverpool Pembroke & Seft 0.00

Under 17 Women Triple Jump
1 135 Halle Walsh Wigan & District H & AC 9.55

2 133 Nour Ahmed Othman KholeifWigan & District H & AC 8.19

Under 17 Women Shot
1 128 Yasmin Baker Wigan & District H & AC 13.32

2 29 Gracie Scott Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC9.16

3 58 Heidi Sagar-Moss Hyndburn AC 7.39

4 122 Ella McDonough (TF20) Southport Waterloo AC 2.88

Under 17 Women Discus
1 45 Erin Crompton Chorley Athletic and Tria 22.35

2 128 Yasmin Baker Wigan & District H & AC 17.65

3 37 Esme Davies-FerneyhoughBury Athletic Club 15.04

Under 17 Women Javelin
1 29 Gracie Scott Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC34.85

2 7 Olivia Thomasson Blackburn Harriers & AC 32.43

3 128 Yasmin Baker Wigan & District H & AC 28.95

4 37 Esme Davies-FerneyhoughBury Athletic Club 20.47

Under 15 Girls 100m  heat 1
1 89 Marnie Nelson Pendle Athletic Club 13.1

2 88 Phoebe Law Pendle Athletic Club 13.3

3 2 Niamh Boland Blackburn Harriers & AC 13.4

4 96 Lula Cairns Preston Harriers 13.8

5 15 Adrianna Evans Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC13.9

6 56 Lucy Pepper Hyndburn AC 14.0

Under 15 Girls 100m  heat 2
1 4 Dana Juma Blackburn Harriers & AC 13.7

2 35 Destine Holland Burnley AC 13.7

3 109 Mia Murphy Preston Harriers 14.4

4 51 Jessica Montgomery Crook & Dist Sports AC 14.5

5 18 Lucy Ford Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC14.6

Under 15 Girls 100m  heat 3
1 3 Evie Fort Blackburn Harriers & AC 13.7

2 53 Ellie Ainsworth Hyndburn AC 13.9

3 101 Kara Giddins Preston Harriers 14.3

4 102 Esme Harper Preston Harriers 15.2
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Under 15 Girls 100m overall
1 89 Marnie Nelson Pendle Athletic Club 13.1

2 88 Phoebe Law Pendle Athletic Club 13.3

3 2 Niamh Boland Blackburn Harriers & AC 13.4

4 4 Dana Juma Blackburn Harriers & AC 13.7

5 35 Destine Holland Burnley AC 13.7

6 3 Evie Fort Blackburn Harriers & AC 13.7

7 96 Lula Cairns Preston Harriers 13.8

8 15 Adrianna Evans Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC13.9

9 53 Ellie Ainsworth Hyndburn AC 13.9

10 56 Lucy Pepper Hyndburn AC 14.0

11 101 Kara Giddins Preston Harriers 14.3

12 109 Mia Murphy Preston Harriers 14.4

13 51 Jessica Montgomery Crook & Dist Sports AC 14.5

14 18 Lucy Ford Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC14.6

15 102 Esme Harper Preston Harriers 15.2

Under 15 Girls 200m  heat 1
1 88 Phoebe Law Pendle Athletic Club 27.3

2 4 Dana Juma Blackburn Harriers & AC 28.6

3 33 Olivia Windows Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC29.4

4 53 Ellie Ainsworth Hyndburn AC 30.0

5 96 Lula Cairns Preston Harriers 30.1

6 51 Jessica Montgomery Crook & Dist Sports AC 31.6

7 73 Katelyn Douglas Leven Valley AC 32.1

Under 15 Girls 200m  heat 2
1 89 Marnie Nelson Pendle Athletic Club 27.6

2 15 Adrianna Evans Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC29.0

3 42 Isabella Robinson Bury Athletic Club 29.1

4 109 Mia Murphy Preston Harriers 29.8

5 56 Lucy Pepper Hyndburn AC 29.8

6 115 India Thompson-Amrith Preston Harriers 30.6

7 18 Lucy Ford Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC31.1

8 102 Esme Harper Preston Harriers 32.9

Under 15 Girls 200m overall
1 88 Phoebe Law Pendle Athletic Club 27.3

2 89 Marnie Nelson Pendle Athletic Club 27.6

3 4 Dana Juma Blackburn Harriers & AC 28.6

4 15 Adrianna Evans Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC29.0

5 42 Isabella Robinson Bury Athletic Club 29.1

6 33 Olivia Windows Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC29.4

7 109 Mia Murphy Preston Harriers 29.8

8 56 Lucy Pepper Hyndburn AC 29.8

9 53 Ellie Ainsworth Hyndburn AC 30.0

10 96 Lula Cairns Preston Harriers 30.1

11 115 India Thompson-Amrith Preston Harriers 30.6

12 18 Lucy Ford Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC31.1

13 51 Jessica Montgomery Crook & Dist Sports AC 31.6

14 73 Katelyn Douglas Leven Valley AC 32.1

15 102 Esme Harper Preston Harriers 32.9

Under 15 Girls 300m
1 89 Marnie Nelson Pendle Athletic Club 42.9

2 39 Faye Gribbin Bury Athletic Club 45.4

3 49 Millie Reid Chorley Athletic and Tria 45.9

4 3 Evie Fort Blackburn Harriers & AC 46.1

5 56 Lucy Pepper Hyndburn AC 46.7

6 48 Isobel Reid Chorley Athletic and Tria 47.2

7 115 India Thompson-Amrith Preston Harriers 47.9

8 51 Jessica Montgomery Crook & Dist Sports AC 49.5

Under 15 Girls 800m
1 137 Isla Pearman Kendal Amateur Athletic C 2:29.9

2 139 Tess Evans Kendal Amateur Athletic C 2:33.7

3 115 India Thompson-Amrith Preston Harriers 2:35.7

4 5 Bella McCredie Blackburn Harriers & AC 2:39.6

5 59 Lily Slater Kendal Amateur Athletic C 2:42.8

6 73 Katelyn Douglas Leven Valley AC 2:43.5

7 65 Olivia Hemingway Lancaster & Morecambe AC2:58.1

Under 15 Girls 1500m
1 137 Isla Pearman Kendal Amateur Athletic C 4:59.4

2 21 Pollyanna Kershaw Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC5:01.4

3 127 Grace Veevers Southport Waterloo AC 5:09.0

4 126 Lauren Silcox Southport Waterloo AC 5:21.4

5 48 Isobel Reid Chorley Athletic and Tria 5:29.1

6 49 Millie Reid Chorley Athletic and Tria 5:29.1

7 63 Eve Briffett Lancaster & Morecambe AC5:30.3

8 59 Lily Slater Kendal Amateur Athletic C 6:02.7

Under 15 Girls 75m Hurdles
1 42 Isabella Robinson Bury Athletic Club 12.9

2 104 Jasmine Houghton Preston Harriers 12.9

3 49 Millie Reid Chorley Athletic and Tria 13.6

4 48 Isobel Reid Chorley Athletic and Tria 13.6

Under 15 Girls High Jump
1 101 Kara Giddins Preston Harriers 1.45

2 78 Poppy Abraham Liverpool Pembroke & Seft 1.40

3 104 Jasmine Houghton Preston Harriers 1.40

Under 15 Girls Long Jump
1 104 Jasmine Houghton Preston Harriers 4.50

2 101 Kara Giddins Preston Harriers 4.40

3 94 Isla Bamber Preston Harriers 4.39

4 15 Adrianna Evans Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC4.19

5 33 Olivia Windows Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC3.98

6 18 Lucy Ford Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC3.61

7 63 Eve Briffett Lancaster & Morecambe AC3.49

8 65 Olivia Hemingway Lancaster & Morecambe AC3.30

Under 15 Girls Shot
1 4 Dana Juma Blackburn Harriers & AC 8.98

2 80 Margaret-Isobel Casey Liverpool Pembroke & Seft 8.77

3 94 Isla Bamber Preston Harriers 8.41

4 44 Isla Armstrong Carlisle Aspatria AC 6.56

5 109 Mia Murphy Preston Harriers 6.30
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Under 15 Girls Discus
1 80 Margaret-Isobel Casey Liverpool Pembroke & Seft 24.47

2 33 Olivia Windows Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC16.58

3 9 Georgia Allmark Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC15.19

4 136 Ava Wareing Wigan & District H & AC 14.79

5 44 Isla Armstrong Carlisle Aspatria AC 11.82

Under 15 Girls Javelin
1 94 Isla Bamber Preston Harriers 25.32

2 136 Ava Wareing Wigan & District H & AC 23.48

3 78 Poppy Abraham Liverpool Pembroke & Seft 22.75

4 100 Emily Gallagher Preston Harriers 18.29

5 9 Georgia Allmark Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC16.56

Under 15 Girls Hammer
1 80 Margaret-Isobel Casey Liverpool Pembroke & Seft 41.99

2 113 Emilia Simpson Preston Harriers 22.95

3 44 Isla Armstrong Carlisle Aspatria AC 21.69

4 136 Ava Wareing Wigan & District H & AC 17.36

5 9 Georgia Allmark Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC13.18

Under 13 Girls 100m  heat 1
1 117 Aibhlin Wroe Preston Harriers 13.5

2 114 Eva Strettle Preston Harriers 13.7

3 81 Jessica Gamble Liverpool Pembroke & Seft 13.9

4 116 Millie Wright Preston Harriers 14.0

5 61 Halli Williams Kirkby Milers AC 14.2

6 138 Madisyn  Strydom Leven Valley AC 14.4

7 66 Isabella (bella) Ingham Lancaster & Morecambe AC14.5

Under 13 Girls 100m  heat 2
1 105 Hollie Lewis Preston Harriers 14.3

2 90 Emily Roberts Pendle Athletic Club 14.6

3 14 Alana Dann Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC14.6

4 6 Anvitha Reddy Blackburn Harriers & AC 14.7

5 13 Lola Cowell Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC14.8

6 22 Grace Kirkham Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC14.9

7 62 Alice Briffett Lancaster & Morecambe AC17.3

Under 13 Girls 100m overall
1 117 Aibhlin Wroe Preston Harriers 13.5

2 114 Eva Strettle Preston Harriers 13.7

3 81 Jessica Gamble Liverpool Pembroke & Seft 13.9

4 116 Millie Wright Preston Harriers 14.0

5 61 Halli Williams Kirkby Milers AC 14.2

6 105 Hollie Lewis Preston Harriers 14.3

7 138 Madisyn  Strydom Leven Valley AC 14.4

8 66 Isabella (bella) Ingham Lancaster & Morecambe AC14.5

9 90 Emily Roberts Pendle Athletic Club 14.6

10 14 Alana Dann Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC14.6

11 6 Anvitha Reddy Blackburn Harriers & AC 14.7

12 13 Lola Cowell Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC14.8

13 22 Grace Kirkham Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC14.9

14 62 Alice Briffett Lancaster & Morecambe AC17.3

Under 13 Girls 200m  heat 1
1 114 Eva Strettle Preston Harriers 28.9

2 93 Georgina Andrews Preston Harriers 29.7

3 105 Hollie Lewis Preston Harriers 30.1

4 90 Emily Roberts Pendle Athletic Club 30.5

5 61 Halli Williams Kirkby Milers AC 30.7

6 6 Anvitha Reddy Blackburn Harriers & AC 31.1

7 10 Maggie Belfield Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC32.3

Under 13 Girls 200m  heat 2
1 103 Tallulah Horrocks Preston Harriers 30.6

2 138 Madisyn  Strydom Leven Valley AC 30.9

3 13 Lola Cowell Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC31.1

4 14 Alana Dann Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC31.5

5 60 Melissa Cameron Kirkby Milers AC 32.4

6 22 Grace Kirkham Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC33.4

7 34 Robyn Hall Burnley AC 33.8

Under 13 Girls 200m overall
1 114 Eva Strettle Preston Harriers 28.9

2 93 Georgina Andrews Preston Harriers 29.7

3 105 Hollie Lewis Preston Harriers 30.1

4 90 Emily Roberts Pendle Athletic Club 30.5

5 103 Tallulah Horrocks Preston Harriers 30.6

6 61 Halli Williams Kirkby Milers AC 30.7

7 138 Madisyn  Strydom Leven Valley AC 30.9

8 6 Anvitha Reddy Blackburn Harriers & AC 31.1

9 13 Lola Cowell Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC31.1

10 14 Alana Dann Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC31.5

11 10 Maggie Belfield Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC32.3

12 60 Melissa Cameron Kirkby Milers AC 32.4

13 22 Grace Kirkham Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC33.4

14 34 Robyn Hall Burnley AC 33.8

Under 13 Girls 800m
1 50 Emily Williams Chorley Athletic and Tria 2:34.3

2 46 Winnie Lancaster Chorley Athletic and Tria 2:36.9

3 74 Imogen Moore Leven Valley AC 2:40.9

4 116 Millie Wright Preston Harriers 2:42.7

5 93 Georgina Andrews Preston Harriers 2:44.3

6 10 Maggie Belfield Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC2:47.5

7 69 Sienna Thorley Lancaster & Morecambe AC2:51.8

8 34 Robyn Hall Burnley AC 2:58.5

9 70 Sofia Winterbottom Lancaster & Morecambe AC3:12.7

10 62 Alice Briffett Lancaster & Morecambe AC3:20.6

Under 13 Girls 1500m
1 134 Katie-Louise Malley Wigan & District H & AC 5:23.4

Under 13 Girls 70m Hurdles
1 27 Esme Rutter Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC12.4

2 93 Georgina Andrews Preston Harriers 12.5

3 66 Isabella (bella) Ingham Lancaster & Morecambe AC13.8

4 41 Annabelle Hinze Bury Athletic Club 15.0

5 70 Sofia Winterbottom Lancaster & Morecambe AC16.0

Under 13 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
1 117  Preston Harriers 57.0
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Under 13 Girls High Jump
1 27 Esme Rutter Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC1.45

2 103 Tallulah Horrocks Preston Harriers 1.25

3 60 Melissa Cameron Kirkby Milers AC 1.25

4 134 Katie-Louise Malley Wigan & District H & AC 1.20

5 81 Jessica Gamble Liverpool Pembroke & Seft 1.15

6 66 Isabella (bella) Ingham Lancaster & Morecambe AC1.10

Under 13 Girls Long Jump
1 117 Aibhlin Wroe Preston Harriers 4.70

2 138 Madisyn  Strydom Leven Valley AC 3.99

3 103 Tallulah Horrocks Preston Harriers 3.92

4 81 Jessica Gamble Liverpool Pembroke & Seft 3.86

5 22 Grace Kirkham Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC3.85

6 60 Melissa Cameron Kirkby Milers AC 3.83

7 69 Sienna Thorley Lancaster & Morecambe AC3.67

8 134 Katie-Louise Malley Wigan & District H & AC 3.52

9 90 Emily Roberts Pendle Athletic Club 3.38

10 62 Alice Briffett Lancaster & Morecambe AC3.37

11 34 Robyn Hall Burnley AC 3.35

Under 13 Girls Shot
1 27 Esme Rutter Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC7.13

2 57 Esther Sagar-Moss Hyndburn AC 6.56

3 41 Annabelle Hinze Bury Athletic Club 6.56

4 16 Nevaeh Fenton Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC6.45

5 70 Sofia Winterbottom Lancaster & Morecambe AC5.11

6 119 Alice Maddams Seaton Athletic Club 4.66

Under 13 Girls Discus
1 16 Nevaeh Fenton Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC20.46

2 57 Esther Sagar-Moss Hyndburn AC 16.96

3 119 Alice Maddams Seaton Athletic Club 16.58

Under 13 Girls Javelin
1 119 Alice Maddams Seaton Athletic Club 26.44

2 57 Esther Sagar-Moss Hyndburn AC 23.85

3 16 Nevaeh Fenton Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC18.84

4 41 Annabelle Hinze Bury Athletic Club 14.68
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